
n° Call Locat Kanton Antenna Declared Call DX Qrb DX PWR H/L Qso Scores n° err QRB err
Valid 

Points
Bonus

Points 

Bonus

Total 

Month

1 HB9SO/P     JN37SG SO 4el-Yagi            3’119 OH3RB      1’760 100 H 21 3’108 0 0 3’108 3 750 3’858

2 HB9SZV      JN47BF LU 5 EL.Yagi + 7 El. Lo 636 HB9DTX     93 100 H 11 627 0 0 627 3 750 1’377

3 HB9CNY      JN36VU BE Rundstrahler        564 HB9FUX     70 100 H 13 562 0 0 562 3 750 1’312

4 HB9CYN      JN36RW BE HB9CV               381 HB9FUX     76 50 L 11 376 0 0 376 3 750 1’126

5 HB9DTX      JN36LX NE                     311 HB9SZV     93 0 L 6 309 0 0 309 3 750 1’059

6 HB9FSV      JN47HQ SH dipole              371 HB9BAT     102 70 H 6 370 0 0 370 2 500 870

7 HB9US       JN47II ZH SQ-50               188 HB9SO/P    89 50 L 5 184 0 0 184 2 500 684

 ( * = QSO Error )
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n° Call Locat Kanton Antenna Declared Call DX Qrb DX PWR H/L Qso Scores n° err QRB err
Valid 

Points
Bonus

Points 

Bonus

Total 

Month

1 IQ2LC       JN45QS -- direttiva 12 el     5’128 IK0CHU     431 20 L 34 5’126 0 0 5’126 1 250 5’376

2 IW2HJT      JN45QS -- direttiva 12 el     5’128 IK0CHU     431 20 L 34 5’126 0 0 5’126 1 250 5’376

S W.A.C.   Swiss Activity Contest   2020

Category  1EC - 50  MHz - August 2020

Info SwAC: swac@uska.ch
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n° Call Locat Kanton Antenna Declared Call DX Qrb DX PWR H/L Qso Scores n° err QRB err
Valid 

Points
Bonus

Points 

Bonus

Total 

Month

1 HB9SJV      JN36DO VD 11ele LNA           13’088 F6DBI      747 100 H 55 13’074 3 788 12’286 5 1’250 13’536

2 HB9HLM      JN36KW NE 12+8                11’613 OK1TEH     663 1’000 H 50 11’597 0 0 11’597 5 1’250 12’847

3 HB9CYN      JN36RW BE 8el.Yagi            4’166 I4IKW      400 50 L 30 4’150 0 0 4’150 5 1’250 5’400

4 HB9DUR      JN46LA TI CC13B2              4’218 IV3WMS     349 800 H 46 4’214 2 131 4’083 4 1’000 5’083

5 HB9SZV      JN47BF LU 2x7 El.Yagi         3’992 I4GHG      501 50 L 24 3’976 2 920 3’056 3 750 3’806

6 HB9GZI      JN46KB TI 8 el Yagi           1’873 IK5AMB     279 100 H 23 1’869 0 0 1’869 3 750 2’619

7 HB9MDP      JN47HI ZH 4 E.Yagi            1’465 DL2GWZ/P   265 20 L 16 1’457 2 108 1’349 4 1’000 2’349

8 HB9DTX      JN36LX NE                     1’349 IZ4FUA     314 0 L 17 1’342 0 0 1’342 3 750 2’092

9 HB9CNY      JN36TR BE Rundstrahler        1’039 HB9CUZ     135 100 H 18 1’035 0 0 1’035 3 750 1’785

10 HB9DBM      JN47CE LU Diamond V2000       1’152 HB9SJV/P   160 50 L 17 1’144 1 159 985 3 750 1’735

11 HB9OCR      JN45LX TI 12 el               1’116 IU4FNO     186 100 H 15 1’114 1 185 929 3 750 1’679

12 HB9GWS      JN47BE LU Diamond x50N        1’261 HB9SJV     152 50 L 12 705 0 0 705 2 500 1’205

13 HB9FEK      JN47AI AG LPDA                2’119 DL9TX/P    220 60 H 12 671 3 258 413 3 750 1’163

14 HB9GZP      JN46JE TI 7 el Yagi           536 IW1ANL     136 100 H 9 535 0 0 535 2 500 1’035

15 HB9GZS      JN45LU TI vertical extreme    443 IW1ANL     106 20 L 11 443 0 0 443 2 500 943

16 HB9CUZ      JN47HR SH 21 el Yagi Vert.    216 HB9CNY     135 20 L 7 296 0 0 296 2 500 796

17 HB9FSV      JN47HQ SH dipole              79 DL9TX/P    47 3 L 5 79 0 0 79 1 250 329

 ( * = QSO Error )
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n° Call Locat Kanton Antenna Declared Call DX Qrb DX PWR H/L Qso Scores n° err QRB err
Valid 

Points
Bonus

Points 

Bonus

Total 

Month

1 IK2CIO      JN45TO -- 20 el shark , ( 9 el 35’135 IZ8WGU     934 500 H 195 35’100 1 497 34’603 5 1’250 35’853

2 IK5AMB      JN53GU -- 16 elementi I0JXX   31’237 DL2GWZ/P   667 300 H 177 31’204 3 780 30’424 2 500 30’924

3 IK2UIZ      JN45JU -- 2 x 5 el Yagi + 10 e 22’536 IZ6ZER     451 100 H 160 22’514 1 144 22’370 3 750 23’120

4 IZ1KGA      JN44FF -- 8JXX2               18’559 I8UZA      591 100 H 89 18’550 0 0 18’550 2 500 19’050

5 IQ2VA/1     JN45FV -- 7el yagi            13’422 IZ6ZER     476 50 L 89 13’412 2 681 12’731 3 750 13’481

6 IK1YEZ      JN45HB -- 9 el. Yagi          11’412 DF1NP      470 100 H 85 11’398 0 0 11’398 4 1’000 12’398
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n° Call Locat Kanton Antenna Declared Call DX Qrb DX PWR H/L Qso Scores n° err QRB err
Valid 

Points
Bonus

Points 

Bonus

Total 

Month

1 HB9SJV      JN36DO VD 11ele LNA           13’088 F6DBI      747 100 H 55 13’074 3 788 12’286 5 1’250 13’536

2 HB9HLM      JN36KW NE 12+8                11’613 OK1TEH     663 1’000 H 50 11’597 0 0 11’597 5 1’250 12’847

3 HB9DUR      JN46LA TI CC13B2              4’218 IV3WMS     349 800 H 46 4’214 2 131 4’083 4 1’000 5’083

4 HB9GZI      JN46KB TI 8 el Yagi           1’873 IK5AMB     279 100 H 23 1’869 0 0 1’869 3 750 2’619

5 HB9CNY      JN36TR BE Rundstrahler        1’039 HB9CUZ     135 100 H 18 1’035 0 0 1’035 3 750 1’785

6 HB9OCR      JN45LX TI 12 el               1’116 IU4FNO     186 100 H 15 1’114 1 185 929 3 750 1’679

7 HB9FEK      JN47AI AG LPDA                2’119 DL9TX/P    220 60 H 12 671 3 258 413 3 750 1’163

8 HB9GZP      JN46JE TI 7 el Yagi           536 IW1ANL     136 100 H 9 535 0 0 535 2 500 1’035

n° Call Locat Kanton Antenna Declared Call DX Qrb DX PWR H/L Qso Scores n° err QRB err
Valid 

Points
Bonus

Points 

Bonus

Total 

Month

1 HB9CYN      JN36RW BE 8el.Yagi            4’166 I4IKW      400 50 L 30 4’150 0 0 4’150 5 1’250 5’400

2 HB9SZV      JN47BF LU 2x7 El.Yagi         3’992 I4GHG      501 50 L 24 3’976 2 920 3’056 3 750 3’806

3 HB9MDP      JN47HI ZH 4 E.Yagi            1’465 DL2GWZ/P   265 20 L 16 1’457 2 108 1’349 4 1’000 2’349

4 HB9DTX      JN36LX NE                     1’349 IZ4FUA     314 0 L 17 1’342 0 0 1’342 3 750 2’092

5 HB9DBM      JN47CE LU Diamond V2000       1’152 HB9SJV/P   160 50 L 17 1’144 1 159 985 3 750 1’735

6 HB9GWS      JN47BE LU Diamond x50N        1’261 HB9SJV     152 50 L 12 705 0 0 705 2 500 1’205

7 HB9GZS      JN45LU TI vertical extreme    443 IW1ANL     106 20 L 11 443 0 0 443 2 500 943

8 HB9CUZ      JN47HR SH 21 el Yagi Vert.    216 HB9CNY     135 20 L 7 296 0 0 296 2 500 796

9 HB9FSV      JN47HQ SH dipole              79 DL9TX/P    47 3 L 5 79 0 0 79 1 250 329

Category    - 2HB HPower  - August 2020

Info SwAC: swac@uska.ch

Category    - 2HB LPower  - August 2020

Info SwAC: swac@uska.ch
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n° Call Locat Kanton Antenna Declared Call DX Qrb DX PWR H/L Qso Scores n° err QRB err
Valid 

Points
Bonus

Points 

Bonus

Total 

Month

1 IK2CIO      JN45TO -- 20 el shark , ( 9 el 35’135 IZ8WGU     934 500 H 195 35’100 1 497 34’603 5 1’250 35’853

2 IK5AMB      JN53GU -- 16 elementi I0JXX   31’237 DL2GWZ/P   667 300 H 177 31’204 3 780 30’424 2 500 30’924

3 IK2UIZ      JN45JU -- 2 x 5 el Yagi + 10 e 22’536 IZ6ZER     451 100 H 160 22’514 1 144 22’370 3 750 23’120

4 IZ1KGA      JN44FF -- 8JXX2               18’559 I8UZA      591 100 H 89 18’550 0 0 18’550 2 500 19’050

5 IK1YEZ      JN45HB -- 9 el. Yagi          11’412 DF1NP      470 100 H 85 11’398 0 0 11’398 4 1’000 12’398

n° Call Locat Kanton Antenna Declared Call DX Qrb DX PWR H/L Qso Scores n° err QRB err
Valid 

Points
Bonus

Points 

Bonus

Total 

Month

1 IQ2VA/1     JN45FV -- 7el yagi            13’422 IZ6ZER     476 50 L 89 13’412 2 681 12’731 3 750 13’481

Category    - 2EC LPower  - August 2020

Info SwAC: swac@uska.ch

Category    - 2EC HPower  - August 2020

Info SwAC: swac@uska.ch
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n° Call Locat Kanton Antenna Declared Call DX Qrb DX PWR H/L Qso Scores n° err QRB err
Valid 

Points
Bonus

Points 

Bonus

Total 

Month

1 HB9GZP      JN46JE TI 12 el. Yagi         3’012 IZ1MLT     248 50 L 28 3’009 0 0 3’009 3 750 3’759

2 HB9GZS      JN45LX TI Diamond CR77        2’475 IU1JFE     232 20 L 28 2’476 0 0 2’476 3 750 3’226

3 HB9CYN      JN36RW BE 16el.Yagi           2’181 IU4FNO     515 50 L 13 2’173 0 0 2’173 3 750 2’923

4 HB9GZI      JN46KB TI 11 el Yagi          911 IZ1KGA     157 70 H 12 911 0 0 911 3 750 1’661

5 HB9SZV      JN47BF LU 5 EL. + 17 El. Logpe 821 IZ4JMU     447 50 L 8 815 0 0 815 3 750 1’565

6 HB9CUZ      JN47HR SH 21 el Yagi Vert.    639 HB9CYN     125 20 L 7 635 0 0 635 3 750 1’385

7 HB9CNY      JN36VU BE HB9CV-Beam          415 HB9EYZ     61 20 L 11 410 0 0 410 3 750 1’160

8 HB9EYZ      JN37VI BL 7ele                368 HB9CUZ     76 5 L 7 366 0 0 366 3 750 1’116

 ( * = QSO Error )
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n° Call Locat Kanton Antenna Declared Call DX Qrb DX PWR H/L Qso Scores n° err QRB err
Valid 

Points
Bonus

Points 

Bonus

Total 

Month

1 IQ1DR       JN35PE -- 2X 14 EL LOOP YAGI ( 14’767 IK0HWJ     593 75 H 77 14’763 0 0 14’763 3 750 15’513

2 IZ1KGA      JN35PE -- 2X14 EL LOOP YAGI (I 14’767 IK0HWJ     593 75 H 77 14’763 0 0 14’763 3 750 15’513

3 IU1JVO      JN35PE -- 2X 14 EL LOOP YAGI ( 14’767 IK0HWJ     593 75 H 77 14’763 0 0 14’763 2 500 15’263

4 IW2HJT      JN45QS -- direttiva 12 el     6’969 IU4FNO     319 20 L 57 6’967 0 0 6’967 2 500 7’467

5 IQ2LC       JN45QS -- direttiva 12 el     6’969 IU4FNO     319 20 L 57 6’967 0 0 6’967 2 500 7’467

S W.A.C.   Swiss Activity Contest   2020

Category  3EC - 432 MHz - August 2020

Info SwAC: swac@uska.ch
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n° Call Locat Kanton Antenna Declared Call DX Qrb DX PWR H/L Qso Scores n° err QRB err
Valid 

Points
Bonus

Points 

Bonus

Total 

Month

1 HB9GZI      JN46KB TI 11 el Yagi          911 IZ1KGA     157 70 H 12 911 0 0 911 3 750 1’661

n° Call Locat Kanton Antenna Declared Call DX Qrb DX PWR H/L Qso Scores n° err QRB err
Valid 

Points
Bonus

Points 

Bonus

Total 

Month

1 HB9GZP      JN46JE TI 12 el. Yagi         3’012 IZ1MLT     248 50 L 28 3’009 0 0 3’009 3 750 3’759

2 HB9GZS      JN45LX TI Diamond CR77        2’475 IU1JFE     232 20 L 28 2’476 0 0 2’476 3 750 3’226

3 HB9CYN      JN36RW BE 16el.Yagi           2’181 IU4FNO     515 50 L 13 2’173 0 0 2’173 3 750 2’923

4 HB9SZV      JN47BF LU 5 EL. + 17 El. Logpe 821 IZ4JMU     447 50 L 8 815 0 0 815 3 750 1’565

5 HB9CUZ      JN47HR SH 21 el Yagi Vert.    639 HB9CYN     125 20 L 7 635 0 0 635 3 750 1’385

6 HB9CNY      JN36VU BE HB9CV-Beam          415 HB9EYZ     61 20 L 11 410 0 0 410 3 750 1’160

7 HB9EYZ      JN37VI BL 7ele                368 HB9CUZ     76 5 L 7 366 0 0 366 3 750 1’116

S W.A.C.   Swiss Activity Contest   2020

Category    - 3HB HPower  - August 2020

Info SwAC: swac@uska.ch

Category    - 3HB LPower  - August 2020

Info SwAC: swac@uska.ch
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n° Call Locat Kanton Antenna Declared Call DX Qrb DX PWR H/L Qso Scores n° err QRB err
Valid 

Points
Bonus

Points 

Bonus

Total 

Month

1 IQ1DR       JN35PE -- 2X 14 EL LOOP YAGI ( 14’767 IK0HWJ     593 75 H 77 14’763 0 0 14’763 3 750 15’513

2 IZ1KGA      JN35PE -- 2X14 EL LOOP YAGI (I 14’767 IK0HWJ     593 75 H 77 14’763 0 0 14’763 3 750 15’513

3 IU1JVO      JN35PE -- 2X 14 EL LOOP YAGI ( 14’767 IK0HWJ     593 75 H 77 14’763 0 0 14’763 2 500 15’263

n° Call Locat Kanton Antenna Declared Call DX Qrb DX PWR H/L Qso Scores n° err QRB err
Valid 

Points
Bonus

Points 

Bonus

Total 

Month

1 IW2HJT      JN45QS -- direttiva 12 el     6’969 IU4FNO     319 20 L 57 6’967 0 0 6’967 2 500 7’467

2 IQ2LC       JN45QS -- direttiva 12 el     6’969 IU4FNO     319 20 L 57 6’967 0 0 6’967 2 500 7’467

Category    - 3EC HPower  - August 2020

Info SwAC: swac@uska.ch

Category    - 3EC LPower  - August 2020

Info SwAC: swac@uska.ch

S W.A.C.   Swiss Activity Contest   2020
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n° Call Locat Kanton Antenna Declared Call DX Qrb DX PWR H/L Qso Scores n° err QRB err
Valid 

Points
Bonus

Points 

Bonus

Total 

Month

1 HB9SJV      JN36DO VD 23ele LNA           1’271 IZ4FUA     329 80 H 10 1’270 0 0 1’270 2 500 1’770

2 HB9CYN      JN36RW BE 28el.Yagi           1’046 IK4ADE     423 10 L 8 1’043 0 0 1’043 2 500 1’543

3 HB9FND/P    JN37SG SO 13 el yagi          280 HB9SJV     121 10 L 7 278 0 0 278 2 500 778

 ( * = QSO Error )
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